No

15

16
17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Premises

Up - Stairs

Xpressions On The Beach

Giuseppes Pizzeria (Somerset
West)

The Shed
The Lord Charles Hotel
Ambassade by Ideas Cartel

Wildfire Restaurant

The Featherbed

Carmichael House Boutique Hotel
Jooma Coffee Sea Point

Riversdal Agricultural Society

Award Winning Wines

Jan Blohm Art Gallery

Tops (Sunningdale Lifestyle
Centre)

Stellenbosch Uncorked

Karoo Daisy
Smulpot

Famous Bean Cafe
Yiva Liquor Store
DARLING BREWERY
Kloovenburg
Kloovenburg
Kloovenburg

Kloovenburg

LMaTS Ref

2022 /4

2021/ 346

2021 /558

2020/ 716
2021 / 556
2021/ 436

2021/ 345
2021/ 420
2021/ 365
2021/470

2022/5

2021/ 644
2021 /639
2021 /475

2021/ 441

2021 /533
2021 /532

2021/628

2020/ 768

2009/ 301

2020/ 275

2020/ 275

2020/ 275

2020/ 275

Applicant
Thobela Mpafa

Coreban Distributions SA (Pty)
Ltd

Brubo Investments (Pty) Ltd

Brightwater Trade & Invest 65
(Pty) Ltd

Lord Charles Village (Pty) Ltd

De Wagenweg Management
Services (Pty) Ltd

Dormell Properties 142 (Pty) Ltd
Jean Joubert (Pty) Ltd

Yves Ducommun Dit Boudry

First Food and Beverage (Pty) Ltd

Johannes Frederick Saayman

Award Winning Wines (Pty) Ltd

Blohmhuis (Pty) Ltd

Barnes And Scherer Investments
(Pty) Ltd

Fat Butcher Restaurant (Pty) Ltd

Thomas Walter Straub
Cara-Louise Frey

Marais Retail (Pty) Ltd

Patray Lulama and Mncedi
Judgement Joko

Darling Brewery (Pty) Ltd

Kloovenburg Vineyards (Pty) Ltd
Kloovenburg Vineyards (Pty) Ltd
Kloovenburg Vineyards (Pty) Ltd

Kloovenburg Vineyards (Pty) Ltd

15 Feb 2022

Licence Type

On
Consumption On
Consumption On

Consumption On & Off
Consumption On
Consumption On

Consumption On
Consumption On
Consumption On
Consumption On

On & Off

Consumption Off
Consumption On

Consumption Off

Consumption Off

Consumption On
Consumption On

Consumption On
Consumption Off
Consumption Off
Consumption On & Off
Consumption On & Off
Consumption On & Off

Consumption On & Off

Workflow
Section 48(4) - Event Licence
Application

Section 36 - Licence Application
Section 36 - Licence Application

Section 36 - Licence Application
Section 36 - Licence Application
Section 36 - Licence Application

Section 36 - Licence Application
Section 36 - Licence Application
Section 36 - Licence Application
Section 36 - Licence Application
Section 48(4) - Event Licence
Application

Section 36 - Licence Application
Section 36 - Licence Application

Section 36 - Licence Application

Section 36 - Licence Application

Section 36 - Licence Application
Section 36 - Licence Application

Section 36 - Licence Application

Section 36 - Licence Application
Section 51 - Change in Financial
Interests Application

Section 52 - Nomination of
Manager Application

Section 52 - Nomination of
Manager Application

Section 52 - Nomination of
Manager Application

Section 52 - Nomination of
Manager Application

MEETING OF WESTERN CAPE LIQUOR LICENCING TRIBUNAL, CAPE TOWN

Representative

n/a
H Donovan Hull
Alfie Crous

Antoinette Van Dalen
Saunders Attorneys
Saunders Attorneys

Saunders Attorneys
Bettie Moolman

n/a

Hannes Oberholzer

n/a

DM Hoogenhout
DM Hoogenhout
Alfie Crous

D Brand Attorneys

DM Hoogenhout
Hannes Oberholzer

Joanne Elizabeth
Sainsbury

Mothusiemang david
Ramapulane

Vincent Bergh Liquor and
Business Consultants

Liguor Law Advisors
(Pty)Ltd

Liquor Law Advisors
(Pty)Ltd

Liquor Law Advisors
(Pty)Ltd

Liguor Law Advisors
(Pty)Ltd

Outcome

Postpone the application
Grant the application
Grant the application

Grant the application
Grant the application
Grant the application

Grant the application
Grant the application
Grant the application
Grant the application

Grant the application
Conditionally grant the
application
Postpone the application

Conditionally grant the
application

Conditionally grant the
application

Grant the application
Grant the application

Conditionally grant the
application

Conditionally grant the
application
Grant the application
Conditionally grant the
application

Grant the application
(Training Required)
Grant the application
(Training Required)

Grant the application
(Training Required)
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25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

Kloovenburg
Kloovenburg
Kloovenburg
Kloovenburg
Oasis Liquor Store

Oasis Liquor Store

QOasis Liquor Store

Oasis Liquor Store

Col'Cacchio Pizzeria

Col'Cacchio Pizzeria

Col'Cacchio Pizzeria

Airlift Online Launch Event 2022

Mitchell's Cape Town Brewery

Mitchell's Scotish

Mitchell's Scotish

Sumaridge Wines

Sumaridge Wines

Sumaridge Wines

Oasis Tavern

Oasis Tavern
Constantia Fresh 2022

Woordfees Langtafel

2020/ 275

2020/ 275

2020/ 275

2020/ 275

2013/13

2013/13

2013/13

2013/13

2012 /734

2012 /734

2012 /734

2022/ 28

2009 / 1096

2006 / 1420

2006 / 1420

2011 /1288

2011 /1288

2011 /1288

2005/ 134

2005/134

2021/ 846

2022/ 87

Kloovenburg Vineyards (Pty) Ltd
Kloovenburg Vineyards (Pty) Ltd
Kloovenburg Vineyards (Pty) Ltd
Kloovenburg Vineyards (Pty) Ltd
Tulip Liquor Wholesalers CC

Tulip Liguor Wholesalers CC

Tulip Liquor Wholesalers CC

Tulip Liguor Wholesalers CC

Benjamin Solomon Buckingham

Benjamin Solomon Buckingham

Benjamin Solomon Buckingham

Airlift Technologies South Africa
(Pty) Ltd

Mitchell's Cape Town Brewery
(Pty) Ltd

Mitchell's Cape Town Brewery
(Pty) Ltd

Mitchell's Cape Town Brewery
(Pty) Ltd

Sumaridge Wines (Pty) Ltd
Sumaridge Wines (Pty) Ltd
Sumaridge Wines (Pty) Ltd

Jo-Anne Caroline Manuel

Jo-Anne Caroline Manuel
Cornelia Annaretha Bolton

Brechmari Van Wyk

Consumption On & Off
Consumption On & Off
Consumption On & Off
Consumption On & Off
Consumption Off

Consumption Off

Consumption Off

Consumption Off

Consumption On

Consumption On

Consumption On
Off

Consumption Off

Consumption On

Consumption On

Consumption Off

Consumption Off

Consumption Off

Consumption On

Consumption On
On & Off

On

Section 52 - Nomination of
Manager Application

Section 52 - Nomination of
Manager Application

Section 52 - Nomination of
Manager Application

Section 52 - Nomination of
Manager Application

Section 52 - Nomination of
Manager Application

Section 65(1) - Transfer of a
Licence Application

Section 65(3) - Consent to
Conduct Business pending
Transfer Application

Section 66(2) - Removal of a
Licence Application

Section 52 - Nomination of
Manager Application

Section 65(3) - Consent to
Conduct Business pending
Transfer Application

Section 65(1) - Transfer of a
Licence Application

Section 48(4) - Event Licence
Application

Section 65(1) - Transfer of a
Licence Application

Section 65(3) - Consent to
Conduct Business pending
Transfer Application

Section 65(1) - Transfer of a
Licence Application

Section 52 - Nomination of
Manager Application

Section 65(3) - Consent to
Conduct Business pending
Transfer Application

Section 65(1) - Transfer of a
Licence Application

Section 65(3) - Consent to
Conduct Business pending
Transfer Application

Section 65(1) - Transfer of a
Licence Application

Section 48(4) - Event Licence
Application

Section 48(10) R19(14) - Event

Licence Condonation Application

Liquor Law Advisors
(Pty)Ltd

Liguor Law Advisors
(Pty)Ltd

Liquor Law Advisors
(Pty)Ltd

Liquor Law Advisors
(Pty)Ltd

Zeldine Evette Pieters

Zeldine Evette Pieters

Zeldine Evette Pieters

Prominent Liquor
Licensing Consultant

Danie Cronje Attorneys
Inc.

Danie Cronje Attorneys
Inc.

Danie Cronje Attorneys
Inc.

Danie Cronje Attorneys
Inc.

Saunders Attorneys

Saunders Attorneys

Saunders Attorneys

Wright Approach (WRAP)
Consultancy

Wright Approach (WRAP)
Consultancy

Wright Approach (WRAP)
Consultancy

Kurt Williams

Kurt Williams

Danie Cronje Attorneys
Inc.

Gandre Van Wyk

Grant the application
(Training Required)

Grant the application
(Training Required)

Grant the application
(Training Required)

Grant the application
(Training Required)

Grant the application

Grant the application

Refuse the application

Postpone the application

Grant the application

Refuse the application

Grant the application
Postpone the application

Pending

Grant the application

Conditionally grant the
application

Grant the application

Refuse the application

Grant the application

Grant the application

Conditionally grant the
application

Grant the application

Grant the application
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a7

48

49

50

51

52

53

West Coast Ostrich Ranch

95@Morgenster

95@Morgenster

Woolworths
Woolworths
Woolworths

Woolworths

2005/671

2009/10

2009/10

2010/ 957

2010/ 957

2010/ 957

2010/ 957

West Coast Ostrich Ranch CC

Solid Heart Trading (Pty)Ltd

Solid Heart Trading (Pty)Ltd

Woolworths (Pty) Ltd
Woolworths (Pty) Ltd
Woolworths (Pty) Ltd

Woolworths (Pty) Ltd

Consumption On

Consumption On

Consumption On

Consumption Off
Consumption Off
Consumption Off

Consumption Off

Section 53(1)(a) - Extension and
Structural Changes Application

Section 65(1) - Transfer of a
Licence Application

Section 65(3) - Consent to
Conduct Business pending
Transfer Application

Section 57 - Storage Area
Application
Section 57 - Storage Area
Application
Section 57 - Storage Area
Application

Section 57 - Storage Area
Application

Simone Balt

Danie Cronje Attorneys
Inc.

Danie Cronje Attorneys
Inc.

Danie Cronje Attorneys
Inc.

Danie Cronje Attorneys
Inc.

Danie Cronje Attorneys
Inc.

Danie Cronje Attorneys
Inc.

Conditionally grant the
application

Grant the application

Refuse the application

Postpone the application
Postpone the application
Postpone the application

Postpone the application
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MEETING OF WESTERN CAPE LIQUOR LICENCING TRIBUNAL, CAPE TOWN
15 Feb 2022

PRESIDING OFFICER

DEPUTY PRESIDING OFFICER :

LLT MEMBER

SAPS

APPROVED

CONDITIONALLY APPROVED
REFUSED

POSTPONED

WITHDRAWN

: Anita Arendse
Nedeen Isaacs, Jan Gerber

Derick Fredericks, Lucille Appollis,
. Rean Smuts, Elmarie Baron, Menelisi
Mdebuka

. Godfrey Kunge

= 24
=9
=4
=8
=0

STRUCK OFF = n/a

AGENDA COMPLETED BY:

TRIBUNAL MEMBER NAME AND SIGNATURE

PRESIDING OFFICER /
DEPUTY PRESIDING OFFICER:

SECRETARY: LIQUOR LICENCING TRIBUNAL:
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