## MEETING OF WESTERN CAPE LIQUOR LICENCING TRIBUNAL, CAPE TOWN 15 Feb 2022

No	Premises	LMaTS Ref	Applicant	Licence Type	Workflow	Representative	Outcome
1	Up - Stairs	2022 / 4	Thobela Mpafa	On	Section 48(4) - Event Licence Application	n/a	Postpone the application
2	Xpressions On The Beach	2021 / 346	Coreban Distributions SA (Pty) Ltd	Consumption On	Section 36 - Licence Application	H Donovan Hull	Grant the application
3	Giuseppes Pizzeria (Somerset West)	2021 / 558	Brubo Investments (Pty) Ltd	Consumption On	Section 36 - Licence Application	Alfie Crous	Grant the application
4	The Shed	2020 / 716	Brightwater Trade & Invest 65 (Pty) Ltd	Consumption On & Off	Section 36 - Licence Application	Antoinette Van Dalen	Grant the application
5	The Lord Charles Hotel	2021 / 556	Lord Charles Village (Pty) Ltd	Consumption On	Section 36 - Licence Application	Saunders Attorneys	Grant the application
6	Ambassade by Ideas Cartel	2021 / 436	De Wagenweg Management Services (Pty) Ltd	Consumption On	Section 36 - Licence Application	Saunders Attorneys	Grant the application
7	Wildfire Restaurant	2021 / 345	Dormell Properties 142 (Pty) Ltd	Consumption On	Section 36 - Licence Application	Saunders Attorneys	Grant the application
8	The Featherbed	2021 / 420	Jean Joubert (Pty) Ltd	Consumption On	Section 36 - Licence Application	Bettie Moolman	Grant the application
9	Carmichael House Boutique Hotel	2021 / 365	Yves Ducommun Dit Boudry	Consumption On	Section 36 - Licence Application	n/a	Grant the application
10	Jooma Coffee Sea Point	2021 / 470	First Food and Beverage (Pty) Ltd	Consumption On	Section 36 - Licence Application	Hannes Oberholzer	Grant the application
11	Riversdal Agricultural Society	2022 / 5	Johannes Frederick Saayman	On & Off	Section 48(4) - Event Licence Application	n/a	Grant the application
12	Award Winning Wines	2021 / 644	Award Winning Wines (Pty) Ltd	Consumption Off	Section 36 - Licence Application	DM Hoogenhout	Conditionally grant the application
13	Jan Blohm Art Gallery	2021 / 639	Blohmhuis (Pty) Ltd	Consumption On	Section 36 - Licence Application	DM Hoogenhout	Postpone the application
14	Tops (Sunningdale Lifestyle Centre)	2021 / 475	Barnes And Scherer Investments (Pty) Ltd	Consumption Off	Section 36 - Licence Application	Alfie Crous	Conditionally grant the application
15	Stellenbosch Uncorked	2021 / 441	Fat Butcher Restaurant (Pty) Ltd	Consumption Off	Section 36 - Licence Application	D Brand Attorneys	Conditionally grant the application
16	Karoo Daisy	2021 / 533	Thomas Walter Straub	Consumption On	Section 36 - Licence Application	DM Hoogenhout	Grant the application
17	Smulpot	2021 / 532	Cara-Louise Frey	Consumption On	Section 36 - Licence Application	Hannes Oberholzer	Grant the application
18	Famous Bean Cafe	2021 / 628	Marais Retail (Pty) Ltd	Consumption On	Section 36 - Licence Application	Joanne Elizabeth Sainsbury	Conditionally grant the application
19	Yiva Liquor Store	2020 / 768	Patray Lulama and Mncedi Judgement Joko	Consumption Off	Section 36 - Licence Application	Mothusiemang david Ramapulane	Conditionally grant the application
20	DARLING BREWERY	2009 / 301	Darling Brewery (Pty) Ltd	Consumption Off	Section 51 - Change in Financial Interests Application	Vincent Bergh Liquor and Business Consultants	Grant the application
21	Kloovenburg	2020 / 275	Kloovenburg Vineyards (Pty) Ltd	Consumption On & Off	Section 52 - Nomination of Manager Application	Liquor Law Advisors (Pty)Ltd	Conditionally grant the application
22	Kloovenburg	2020 / 275	Kloovenburg Vineyards (Pty) Ltd	Consumption On & Off	Section 52 - Nomination of Manager Application	Liquor Law Advisors (Pty)Ltd	Grant the application (Training Required)
23	Kloovenburg	2020 / 275	Kloovenburg Vineyards (Pty) Ltd	Consumption On & Off	Section 52 - Nomination of Manager Application	Liquor Law Advisors (Pty)Ltd	Grant the application (Training Required)
24	Kloovenburg	2020 / 275	Kloovenburg Vineyards (Pty) Ltd	Consumption On & Off	Section 52 - Nomination of Manager Application	Liquor Law Advisors (Pty)Ltd	Grant the application (Training Required)

25	Kloovenburg	2020 / 275	Kloovenburg Vineyards (Pty) Ltd	Consumption On & Off	Section 52 - Nomination of Manager Application	Liquor Law Advisors (Pty)Ltd	Grant the application (Training Required)
26	Kloovenburg	2020 / 275	Kloovenburg Vineyards (Pty) Ltd	Consumption On & Off	Section 52 - Nomination of Manager Application	Liquor Law Advisors (Pty)Ltd	Grant the application (Training Required)
27	Kloovenburg	2020 / 275	Kloovenburg Vineyards (Pty) Ltd	Consumption On & Off	Section 52 - Nomination of Manager Application	Liquor Law Advisors (Pty)Ltd	Grant the application (Training Required)
28	Kloovenburg	2020 / 275	Kloovenburg Vineyards (Pty) Ltd	Consumption On & Off	Section 52 - Nomination of Manager Application	Liquor Law Advisors (Pty)Ltd	Grant the application (Training Required)
29	Oasis Liquor Store	2013 / 13	Tulip Liquor Wholesalers CC	Consumption Off	Section 52 - Nomination of Manager Application	Zeldine Evette Pieters	Grant the application
30	Oasis Liquor Store	2013 / 13	Tulip Liquor Wholesalers CC	Consumption Off	Section 65(1) - Transfer of a Licence Application	Zeldine Evette Pieters	Grant the application
31	Oasis Liquor Store	2013 / 13	Tulip Liquor Wholesalers CC	Consumption Off	Section 65(3) - Consent to Conduct Business pending Transfer Application	Zeldine Evette Pieters	Refuse the application
32	Oasis Liquor Store	2013 / 13	Tulip Liquor Wholesalers CC	Consumption Off	Section 66(2) - Removal of a Licence Application	Prominent Liquor Licensing Consultant	Postpone the application
33	Col'Cacchio Pizzeria	2012 / 734	Benjamin Solomon Buckingham	Consumption On	Section 52 - Nomination of Manager Application	Danie Cronje Attorneys Inc.	Grant the application
34	Col'Cacchio Pizzeria	2012 / 734	Benjamin Solomon Buckingham	Consumption On	Section 65(3) - Consent to Conduct Business pending Transfer Application	Danie Cronje Attorneys Inc.	Refuse the application
35	Col'Cacchio Pizzeria	2012 / 734	Benjamin Solomon Buckingham	Consumption On	Section 65(1) - Transfer of a Licence Application	Danie Cronje Attorneys Inc.	Grant the application
36	Airlift Online Launch Event 2022	2022 / 28	Airlift Technologies South Africa (Pty) Ltd	Off	Section 48(4) - Event Licence Application	Danie Cronje Attorneys Inc.	Postpone the application
37	Mitchell's Cape Town Brewery	2009 / 1096	Mitchell's Cape Town Brewery (Pty) Ltd	Consumption Off	Section 65(1) - Transfer of a Licence Application	Saunders Attorneys	Pending
38	Mitchell's Scotish	2006 / 1420	Mitchell's Cape Town Brewery (Pty) Ltd	Consumption On	Section 65(3) - Consent to Conduct Business pending Transfer Application	Saunders Attorneys	Grant the application
39	Mitchell's Scotish	2006 / 1420	Mitchell's Cape Town Brewery (Pty) Ltd	Consumption On	Section 65(1) - Transfer of a Licence Application	Saunders Attorneys	Conditionally grant the application
40	Sumaridge Wines	2011 / 1288	Sumaridge Wines (Pty) Ltd	Consumption Off	Section 52 - Nomination of Manager Application	Wright Approach (WRAP) Consultancy	Grant the application
41	Sumaridge Wines	2011 / 1288	Sumaridge Wines (Pty) Ltd	Consumption Off	Section 65(3) - Consent to Conduct Business pending Transfer Application	Wright Approach (WRAP) Consultancy	Refuse the application
42	Sumaridge Wines	2011 / 1288	Sumaridge Wines (Pty) Ltd	Consumption Off	Section 65(1) - Transfer of a Licence Application	Wright Approach (WRAP) Consultancy	Grant the application
43	Oasis Tavern	2005 / 134	Jo-Anne Caroline Manuel	Consumption On	Section 65(3) - Consent to Conduct Business pending Transfer Application	Kurt Williams	Grant the application
44	Oasis Tavern	2005 / 134	Jo-Anne Caroline Manuel	Consumption On	Section 65(1) - Transfer of a Licence Application	Kurt Williams	Conditionally grant the application
45	Constantia Fresh 2022	2021 / 846	Cornelia Annaretha Bolton	On & Off	Section 48(4) - Event Licence Application	Danie Cronje Attorneys Inc.	Grant the application
46	Woordfees Langtafel	2022 / 87	Brechmari Van Wyk	On	Section 48(10) R19(14) - Event Licence Condonation Application	Gandre Van Wyk	Grant the application

47	West Coast Ostrich Ranch	2005 / 671	West Coast Ostrich Ranch CC	Consumption On	Section 53(1)(a) - Extension and Structural Changes Application	Simone Balt	Conditionally grant the application
48	95@Morgenster	2009 / 10	Solid Heart Trading (Pty)Ltd	Consumption On	Section 65(1) - Transfer of a Licence Application	Danie Cronje Attorneys Inc.	Grant the application
49	95@Morgenster	2009 / 10	Solid Heart Trading (Pty)Ltd	Consumption On	Section 65(3) - Consent to Conduct Business pending Transfer Application	Danie Cronje Attorneys Inc.	Refuse the application
50	Woolworths	2010 / 957	Woolworths (Pty) Ltd	Consumption Off	Section 57 - Storage Area Application	Danie Cronje Attorneys Inc.	Postpone the application
51	Woolworths	2010 / 957	Woolworths (Pty) Ltd	Consumption Off	Section 57 - Storage Area Application	Danie Cronje Attorneys Inc.	Postpone the application
52	Woolworths	2010 / 957	Woolworths (Pty) Ltd	Consumption Off	Section 57 - Storage Area Application	Danie Cronje Attorneys Inc.	Postpone the application
53	Woolworths	2010 / 957	Woolworths (Pty) Ltd	Consumption Off	Section 57 - Storage Area Application	Danie Cronje Attorneys Inc.	Postpone the application

## MEETING OF WESTERN CAPE LIQUOR LICENCING TRIBUNAL, CAPE TOWN 15 Feb 2022

PRESIDING OFFICER : Anita Arendse DEPUTY PRESIDING OFFICER : Nedeen Isaacs, Jan Gerber Derick Fredericks, Lucille Appollis, Rean Smuts, Elmarie Baron, Menelisi Mdebuka SAPS : Godfrey Kunge

APPROVED = 24 CONDITIONALLY APPROVED = 9 REFUSED = 4 POSTPONED = 8 WITHDRAWN = 0 STRUCK OFF = n/a

AGENDA COMPLETED BY:

TRIBUNAL MEMBER NAME AND SIGNATURE

PRESIDING OFFICER / DEPUTY PRESIDING OFFICER:

SECRETARY: LIQUOR LICENCING TRIBUNAL: